
Traffic Court
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County General Sessions Court Page 1 of 1109:47Time:01/09/2026Date:

DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K948256A Charles L
Adcock 
2128393

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030Wright

William

(MPD)
Offense dt.
08/22/2025
Case Status

C
11/09/1983
TN 93018125
CDL

K958431A Adam 
Doussan 
2650463

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030Johnson

Samuel

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/06/2025
Case Status

C
11/04/1995
TN 144726812

K957873L Taquessa R
Drake 
2652471

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102Taylor

Shawn

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/14/2025
Case Status

C
01/17/1984
TN 100243423

K957873S Taquessa R
Drake 
2652471

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139Taylor

Shawn

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/14/2025
Case Status

C
01/17/1984
TN 100243423
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K957447L Darrius D
Hall 
2144175

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102
Officer not Sub.  Need to show 
registration

Baxter
Travis

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/10/2025
Case Status

C
10/08/1991
TN 111655600

K945666W Khana 
Himat 
2647934

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RUNNING RED LIGHT
12.12.090West

Cory

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/28/2025
Case Status

C
01/01/1991
TN 150126967

K963452B Spencer C
Karney 
2656182

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RECKLESS DRIVING
12.68.180Kunz

Abbey

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/31/2025
Case Status

C
09/05/1982
TN 136283405

K956312E Osman H
Osman 
2662104

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TRAFFIC LANE VIOLATION
12.12.110Castro

Joseph

(MPD)
Offense dt.
11/17/2025
Case Status

C
11/10/1982
TN 108721171
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K956305D Loveness C
Pickle 
2647950

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

STOP/YIELD MARKED INTERSECTION
12.24.040Castro

Joseph

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/28/2025
Case Status

C
06/13/2002
TN 153865841

K958435A Ryan D
Price 
1783406

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
reset to 01/12/26 by Judge Floyd

Johnson
Samuel

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/08/2025
Case Status

C
02/24/1973
TN 123100701
CDL

K950865B Megan 
Romo 
2641896

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RECKLESS DRIVING
12.68.180Albuerne

Luis

(MPD)
Offense dt.
08/31/2025
Case Status

C
06/10/1991
TN 158413833

K954416A Angela M
Sanchez Dussan 
2648557

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING IN SCHOOL ZONE
12.20.070Taylor

Shawn

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/10/2025
Case Status

C
07/12/1969
TN 146987745
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K956302Q Stefani B
Sanchez 
2647878

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVERS LICENSE NOT ON PERSON
55-50-351Castro

Joseph

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/22/2025
Case Status

C
07/08/2007
 152592442

K952342A Merril 
Stewart 
2633365

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
Order to set from Judge Floyd

Johnson
Samuel

(MPD)
Offense dt.
07/28/2025
Case Status

C
01/25/1975
IL S3635675025
CDL

K948259C Isaac 
Vargas 
2640152

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

CARELESS DRIVING
12.68.170
Cont Req by Defendant 

Wright
William

(MPD)
Offense dt.
08/25/2025
Case Status

C
11/26/1981
TN 145397804

K948259Q Isaac 
Vargas 
2640152

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVERS LICENSE NOT ON PERSON
55-50-351Wright

William

(MPD)
Offense dt.
08/25/2025
Case Status

C
11/26/1981
TN 145397804
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K948259S Isaac 
Vargas 
2640152

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139Wright

William

(MPD)
Offense dt.
08/25/2025
Case Status

C
11/26/1981
TN 145397804

K905301J Dianna T
Berho 
2651369

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

REGISTRATION CERT NOT IN VEH
55-04-108
Motion

Gaughan
Jared

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/08/2025
Case Status

CP2
10/09/1982
TN 156420948

K905301T Dianna T
Berho 
2651369

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

LIGHTS REQUIRED
12.32.030
Motion

Gaughan
Jared

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/08/2025
Case Status

CP2
10/09/1982
TN 156420948

K957284E Jovein A
Boykin 
2650751

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

IMPROPER TURN
12.16.110
Motion

Denenea
Thomas

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/10/2025
Case Status

CP2
12/23/1985
TN 150987741
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K957284J Jovein A
Boykin 
2650751

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

REGISTRATION CERT NOT IN VEH
55-04-108
Motion

Denenea
Thomas

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/10/2025
Case Status

CP2
12/23/1985
TN 150987741

EP0068738 Hannah 
Brown 
2648435

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

EXPIRED REGISTRATION
12.08.080D
Motion

Bento
Aharon

(TNTLC)
Offense dt.
10/05/2025
Case Status

W TN 

K963297F Thomas H
Burke 
2660714

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
55-08-199
Motion

Hardin
Jacob

(MPD)
Offense dt.
11/06/2025
Case Status

A TN 148983054

K958438A Hugh A
Cartwright 
1592327

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
Motion

Johnson
Samuel

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/08/2025
Case Status

CP1
12/19/1979
TN 88875915
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K937580L Ian T
Clark 
2473860

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102
motion

Hurley
Eion

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/19/2025
Case Status

A
10/23/1994
TN 117197361

K937580S Ian T
Clark 
2473860

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139
Motion

Hurley
Eion

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/19/2025
Case Status

CP1
10/23/1994
TN 117197361

K962812S Cintoria P
Franklin 
1639554

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139
Motion

Murphy
Phillip

(MPD)
Offense dt.
11/03/2025
Case Status

CP1
01/10/1982
TN 99590629

K961106B Vonzellae J
Harris 
2244606

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

RECKLESS DRIVING
12.68.180
Motion

Hardin
Jacob

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/21/2025
Case Status

CP2
05/28/1995
TN 123822218
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K961106G Vonzellae J
Harris 
2244606

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SEAT BELT LAW
55-09-603
Motion

Hardin
Jacob

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/21/2025
Case Status

CP2
05/28/1995
TN 123822218

K952070A Cory L
Heffron 
2641859

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
Motion

Allen
Matthew

(MPD)
Offense dt.
08/26/2025
Case Status

CP2
06/17/1972
SC 106305877

K961112A Gaybreiauna N
Jackson 
2655921

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING IN SCHOOL ZONE
12.20.070
Motion

Hardin
Jacob

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/21/2025
Case Status

CP1
10/31/1996
TN 151446248

K961112T Gaybreiauna N
Jackson 
2655921

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
12.16.200
Motion

Hardin
Jacob

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/21/2025
Case Status

CP1
10/31/1996
TN 151446248
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K964051F Lindsay W
Landman 
2002838

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
55-08-199
Motion

Cantrell
Christopher

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/31/2025
Case Status

CP1
10/08/1986
TN 99424842

K962047A Katherine R
Lowry 
2654133

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
Motion

Freeman
Russell

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/22/2025
Case Status

A
02/24/2009
TN 154328611

K943283A Matthew S
Neal II
2646000

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
Motion

Mead
Timothy

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/05/2025
Case Status

CP2
08/04/1992
TN 114299413

K954331L Noah I
Opstein 
2645456

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

DRIVING UNREGISTERED VEH
55-03-102
Motion

Papp
Ryan

(MPD)
Offense dt.
09/21/2025
Case Status

CP1
10/31/2002
TN 154334289
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DispositionCase Number  Attorney ProsecutorDefendant

Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K795272E Carla L
Perry 
1572989

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TRAFFIC LANE VIOLATION
12.12.110
Motion

Darden
Marcus

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/08/2025
Case Status

CP1
07/09/1982
TN 92376923

K840279C Markeal 
Pettigrew 
2448062

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

CARELESS DRIVING
12.68.170
Motion

Ramos
Dylan

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/12/2025
Case Status

CP2
07/21/2002
TN 138209890

K840279E Markeal 
Pettigrew 
2448062

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

TRAFFIC LANE VIOLATION
12.12.110
Motion

Ramos
Dylan

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/12/2025
Case Status

CP2
07/21/2002
TN 138209890

K960236A Portia 
Slaughter 
1663667

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

SPEEDING UNSPECIFIED
12.20.030
Motion

Baxter
Travis

(MPD)
Offense dt.
10/10/2025
Case Status

CP1
05/13/1990
TN 109543781
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Metropolitan Government of 
Nashville and Davidson County 
vs.

Jones, Lynda 
1B - JAAB Bldg

Monday, January 12, 2026 08:30

Offense Plea/Status

Metro Legal Attorney: 

K955450S Aaron 
Weatherholt 
1526582

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

PROOF OF INSURANCE
55-12-139
Motion

Herbert
Shedie

(MPD)
Offense dt.
07/16/2025
Case Status

CP1
02/26/1975
TN 91939282

K955450T Aaron 
Weatherholt 
1526582

GUILTY
NOT GUILTY
DEFAULT

OBSTRUCTING HIGHWAY OR OTHER PAS
39-17-307
Motion

Herbert
Shedie

(MPD)
Offense dt.
07/16/2025
Case Status

CP1
02/26/1975
TN 91939282


